

## MARKET RELEASE

30 March 2015

## Lamboo Resources Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Lamboo Resources Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 1 April 2015 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: LMB

Lux Wigneswaran

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



## **LAMBOO** Resources Limited

ABN No: 27 099 098 192

Level 6, 344 Queen Street Brisbane QLD 4000

(GPO Box 363, Brisbane Qld 4001) Telephone – 07 3221 6022

**Email:** info@lambooresources.com.<u>au</u> **Web:** <u>www.lambooresources.com.au</u>#

30 March 2015

Ms Luxmy Wigneswaran Principal Adviser Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange

Via email

Dear Ms Wigneswaran

## **RE: REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT**

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, we request a trading halt in respect of the shares of Lamboo Resources Limited (LMB) and provide ASX with the following information:

- (a) LMB requests the trading halt because it is currently finalising an announcement in respect of a Deed of Settlement executed yesterday for the repayment of the Hengda Deposit, but is not able to make an immediate announcement in respect of this Deed.
- (b) LMB expects to make the announcement in respect of the Deed of Settlement during today.
- (c) The event that LMB expects to end the trading halt, is an announcement in respect of the Deed of Settlement.
- (d) LMB is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- (e) LMB does not consider that there is any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

hew Starty

Leni Stanley

Company Secretary